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PERSONAL DETAILS:-   

• Name: Vikas Kumar    
   

• Date of Birth: 10/07/1999     
   

• Guardian’s Name: Pradeep kumar     
   

• B.Tech : 7th semester   
   

• Branch / Specialization: Computer science and engineering    
   

• Registration No: 19U10780    
       

• Gender: Male     
     

• Present Address: vill-Saraimeer,post-Bibiyapur,dist-Barabanki,UP 225119      

     
• Address for Correspondence: vill-Saraimeer,post-Bibiyapur,dist-Barabanki,UP 225119      

 
• E-Mail Id: vikassaraimeer1999@gmail.com Cell No: 9120725708   

 
  EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS:     

       Secondary & Higher Secondary: -     

     

Examination    

    

        Board / Institution     
   

Year of   
Passing     

   Marks       

    Obtained     Out of 
(Total)     

        %     

     

10th Std     

UP BOARD/ Bal Vikas Vidya 
Mandir,Kothi ,Barabanki     

     
2016     

     
526     

     
600    

     
87.5   

     

12th Std     
UP BOARD/Sri Sai Inter College 
,Lakhperabagh,Barabanki   

     
2018     

     
427     

     
500     

     
   85.4     

   
Graduation: -     



     

     
SEM     

     
1     

     
2     

     
3     

        
      4     

            
      5     

            
      6    

 
        7 

 

     
  SGPA     

     
6.92    

     
8.35    

      
6.25     

                        
6.29  6.88       6.98     7.43 

     
   CGPA     

     
6.92    

     
7.57               7.12 

 
6.90 

 

 
6.89 

 

 
6.98 

 

                        
7.04 

 

     
2. Achievements:     

• 3 star coder at CodeChef  

• https://leetcode.com/vikas_2295998/  

• https://discuss.codechef.com/u/vikas_229598  

3. Projects:   

1. A login and signup page by using MERN 

2. Food order website by using  React Js  
3. snake game using javascript  
4. A wheather app using Node.js 

 
• LinkedIn: linkedin.com/in/vikas2295  
• Portfolio link:  Document (vikas2295998.github.io)  
• Project link:  https://github.com/vikas2295998/MyProjects_  
• Hosted projects link: https://vikas2295998.github.io/restourent/                                        
•                                              https://vikas2295998.github.io/snakegame/  

  

4. Skills:     

• Key Courses - Data Structures and Algorithms, OOPS , MySql, DBMS.  

• Programming Languages - C, C++,(basics of java and python) .     

• Web Development – HTML, CSS, JavaScript, React.js. ,Node.js  

• Other - Competitive Programming     
     

     

I hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct.    

DATE: - 15/02/2023                                     SIGNATURE: -     
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